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(b) and (c). A. the Administrative Reform. (a) whether it i. a fact that the Manager of the Government Printing Press at

Gandhinagar. Nasa: (Maharashtra) does not even call for interview the Scheduled Cate andSChedulad Tribe candidates seeking non-tecbnic:81 employment and so the employment percentage policy of Government i. not foll ...... d there; and

Commission was examining various questions, including the proper organisations of the Government of India Ministries, the recommendation was not pursued further •.

(d) Copies of the Report' have' beeb placed in ·the Parliament Library.
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RECRUITMENT POLICIES IN

GOVERNMENT PRESS. NASIIt

6047. Shri Z. M. EahaDdoie : Will the Minister of Health aDd Famil, Pl8Da-
iall aDd Wo...... Housiall aDd . Ur!taD
Development be pleased to state:

LS-S

(b) if so, whether Government propose to stop this 1

The Miailter of Health aDd Family PI_;all aDd Work •• Houliall aDd Ur-
baa Developmeat (Shri E. K. Shah) :
(a) No. The Policy of employment of candidate. of the Scheduled Caates and Scheduled Tribe. il being followed.

(b) Doea not arise.

RIica1ll'1'llENT 10 THE GRADE OF

A.. E. S. .uJI) A. E. E. S. CUSS
II C. P. W. D.

6041. IJIari S. D. So_adlU'llm :
Will the Miniater of Health aDd Famil,

~ uad Worts, Houaia, aDd Ur-
baa DeYelopmeat be pleaaed to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Central P. W. D. hi. decided to atop recruitment to the grade of A. E. S. and A. E. E. S. CI .. s
II .1 publilhed in the lateat C. P. W. D.
New. letter ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that no requisition hal been placed with the U. P.
S. C. for appointment on the basis of 1970 examination j

(c) if .... whether it is proposed to withdraw the requisition placed with the U. P.
S. C. for 1969 ezamination also .. the reasons amounting to the decisions taken on (a) and (b) are the lame ; and

(d) if the reply to (a) and (b) be in negative, the action taken in avoiding iuch repeated miS-Itatements published and as to how loon the decade old rule will be modified 1

The Mia;ater of Health 8Dd Family
PI-.ia, ... W...... Hoaai" and
Una. Deve1opm_ (Slari K. E. Shah):
(a) No Sir. But the question whether direct 'recruitment to the grade of Assistant Engineer (Civil) and A.ssiatant Engineer

